

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H14000262123 3)))



H140002821233ABCV

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : CORP USA
Account Number : 072450003255
Phone : (305)634-369

Fax Number

: (305)634-3694 : (305)633-9696

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email	Address					·- <u></u> -		
-------	---------	--	--	--	--	--------------	--	--

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. TEE CARTEL LLC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

SIMO

RECEIVED AND: 0

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

EXAMINER NOV 12 2014

https://efile.sunbi2.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

PAGE 01/04

ASU 9900

11/10/2.014

96968899988 29

11/10/2014 10:25



#1400000183

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: Tee Cartel LLC,
Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
Jason De Santis
Name of Person
Tee Cartel
Firm/Company
2645 Executive Park Dr. #340
Address
Weston, FL, 33331
City/State and Zip Code teecartel@gmail.com
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Jason De Santis 954 6673462
Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status (additional copy is enclosed) S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

11/10/501¢ 10:25 302633666

A	RIICLES OF ORGA	ANIZATION FO	OR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
ARTICLE I - Nam The name of the Lin		pany is:		-17
Tee Cartel LLC.				TO BILLS
	(Must end with th	e words "Limi	ited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	0 1
ARTICLE II - Add	iress:			2 3/2
The mailing address	and street address	of the princips	al office of the Limited Liability Company is:	S
Principal Office Ac	ldress:	<u>M</u> :	ailing Address:	ALC:
2645 Executive Park D	r., Suite #340		2645 Executive Park Dr., Suite #340	
Weston, FL, 33331			Weston, FL, 33331	
The name and the Fi	orida street address	of the register	ered agent are:	
	2000, 20 00, 110	Na	ıme	
	2645 Executive Pa	ark Dr., Suite #3	40	
	Florida street a	ddress (P.O. E	Box NOT acceptable)	
•	Weston		FL 33331	
		City	Zip	
the place designa capacity. I further	uted in this certificat agree to comply wi	te, I hereby acc th the provision and accept the	t service of process for the above stated limited liability cept the appointment as registered agent and agree to one of all statutes relating to the proper and complete pobligations of my position as registered agent as province of 5.5.	act in this performance

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

<u> </u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Me "MGR" = Manager	ember
MGRM - Manager	Jason De Santis
	2645 Executive Park Dr., Suite #340
	Weston, FL, 33331
	Prince of the second se
	- V
	The state of the s
	200 m
	,
EV: Effective date, if other	r than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
fective date is listed, the dat of filing.)	r than the date of filing:
LE V: Effective date, if other fective date is listed, the dat of filing.) LE VI: Other provisions, if an	r than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) te must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
LE V: Effective date, if other fective date is listed, the date of filing.)	r than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) te must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
LE V: Effective date, if other fective date is listed, the date of filing.) LE VI: Other provisions, if an REQUIRED SIGNATUR	than the date of filing:
E V: Effective date, if other fective date is listed, the date of filing.) LE VI: Other provisions, if an REQUIRED SIGNATUR Signa (In accordance	than the date of filing:
EV: Effective date, if other fective date is listed, the date of filing.) EVI: Other provisions, if an executive Signature constitutes an	than the date of filing:
E V: Effective date, if other fective date is listed, the date of filing.) LE VI: Other provisions, if an exception of the continue of the constitutes an I am aware the fective date, if other provisions, if an aware the constitutes an I am aware the constitutes an I aware the constitutes an I am aware the constitutes and I am aware the constitutes an I am aware the constitutes and I am aware the const	than the date of filing:
E V: Effective date, if other fective date is listed, the date of filing.) LE VI: Other provisions, if an executive Signature Constitutes an I am aware the	than the date of filing:
LE V: Effective date, if other fective date is listed, the date of filing.) LE VI: Other provisions, if an executive and a second and	than the date of filing:

Page 2 of 2

HILLONG 76:25 302633696

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)